FEATURES
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
• Glass passivated junction
• 100000W Peak Pulse Power
capability on 6.4/6.9µs waveform
• Excellent clamping capability
• Repetition rate (duty cycle):0.05%

CURRENT
(IT)
mA
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP Vc (V)
 PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP (A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VRWM   IR
(µA)
MRT100KP28A MRT100KP28CA 28.00 31.28 50 58.0 1715.0 5000
MRT100KP30A MRT100KP30CA 30.00 33.51 50 64.0 1553.0 5000
MRT100KP33A MRT100KP33CA 33.00 36.9 50 67.8 1463.0 5000
MRT100KP36A MRT100KP36CA 36.00 40.2 50 71.7 1387.0 5000
MRT100KP39A MRT100KP39CA 39.00 43.6 20 77.7 1275.0 2000
MRT100KP42A MRT100KP42CA 42.00 46.9 10 83.5 1190.0 1000
MRT100KP43A MRT100KP43CA 43.00 48.0 10 84.5 1184.0 1000
MRT100KP45A MRT100KP45CA 45.00 50.3 5 88.5 1130.0 250
MRT100KP48A MRT100KP48CA 48.00 53.6 5 94.3 1061.0 150
MRT100KP51A MRT100KP51CA 51.00 57.0 5 101.0 990.0 50
MRT100KP54A MRT100KP54CA 54.00 60.3 5 106.0 943.0 20
MRT100KP58A MRT100KP58CA 58.00 64.8 5 114.0 878.0 20
MRT100KP60A MRT100KP60CA 60.00 67.0 5 118.0 848.0 15
MRT100KP64A MRT100KP64CA 64.00 71.5 5 126.0 795.0 10
MRT100KP66A MRT100KP66CA 66.00 73.7 5 128.4 776.0 10
MRT100KP70A MRT100KP70CA 70.00 78.2 5 138.0 725.0 10
MRT100KP71A MRT100KP71CA 71.00 79.3 5 133.0 723.0 10
MRT100KP72A MRT100KP72CA 72.00 80.4 5 136.8 708.0 10
MRT100KP75A MRT100KP75CA 75.00 83.8 5 147.0 680.0 10
MRT100KP78A MRT100KP78CA 78.00 87.1 5 153.0 655.0 10
MRT100KP84A MRT100KP84CA 84.00 93.8 5 167.0 579.0 10
MRT100KP90A MRT100KP90CA 90.00 100.5 5 178.0 563.0 10
MRT100KP96A MRT100KP96CA 96.00 107.2 5 187.0 516.0 10
MRT100KP102A MRT100KP102CA 102.00 113.9 5 198.0 487.0 10
MRT100KP108A MRT100KP108CA 108.00 120.6 5 210.0 460.0 10
MRT100KP120A MRT100KP120CA 120.00 134.0 5 235.0 426.0 10
MRT100KP132A MRT100KP132CA 132.00 147.4 5 256.0 378.0 10
MRT100KP144A MRT100KP144CA 144.00 160.8 5 267.0 361.0 10
MRT100KP150A MRT100KP150CA 150.00 167.6 5 296.0 338.0 10
MRT100KP156A MRT100KP156CA 156.00 174.3 5 306.0 328.0 10
MRT100KP160A MRT100KP160CA 160.00 178.7 5 315.0 318.0 10
MRT100KP168A MRT100KP168CA 168.00 187.7 5 326.0 314.0 10
MRT100KP170A MRT100KP170CA 170.00 189.9 5 334.0 300.0 10
MRT100KP180A MRT100KP180CA 180.00 201.1 5 354.0 283.0 10
MRT100KP198A MRT100KP198CA 198.00 221.2 5 382.0 267.0 10
MRT100KP216A MRT100KP216CA 216.00 241.3 5 417.0 245.0 10
MRT100KP240A MRT100KP240CA 240.00 268.1 5 460.0 221.0 10
MRT100KP258A MRT100KP258CA 258.00 288.2 5 510.0 198.0 10
MRT100KP260A MRT100KP260CA 260.00 290.4 5 512.0 196.0 10
MRT100KP270A MRT100KP270CA 270.00 301.6 5 523.0 184.0 10
MRT100KP280A MRT100KP280CA 280.00 312.8 5 552.0 181.0 10
MRT100KP288A MRT100KP288CA 288.00 321.7 5 563.0 177.0 10
MRT100KP300A MRT100KP300CA 300.00 333.0 5 590.0 170.0 10
MRT100KP350A MRT100KP350CA 350.00 389.0 5 690.0 145.0 10
MRT100KP400A MRT100KP400CA 400.00 444.0 5 787.0 127.0 10
For bidirectional type having Vrwm of 40 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A , the VBR is  + 10%
Certified RoHS Compliant
MDE Semiconductor, Inc.